
Salhouse Weekly Update Wk Commencing 22nd  May 2023 
 
Dear Families, 
 
It’s almost impossible to believe our half term break is almost here.  What a pleasure it was to meet so 
many of our new reception parents and children on Tuesday – we know many of our current children 
are looking forward to seeing your younger siblings on our school. 
 

The Coots team 
 

Next Week 
 
 

Tuesday 23rd May – Year 6 visit to see 

Crucial Crew  

Wednesday 23rd May – FOSS pre loved 

uniform sale before and after school 

Wednesday 24th May – Cluster Cricket  

Friday 26th May – Herons’ cake sale 

Friday 26th May – FOSS non uniform day 
 
 
Swimming for Summer Half term 2 
 
Wednesday 7th,14th & 21st June – Year 6 
Wednesday 28th June  - Year 5 
Wednesday 5th ,12th July & 19th July  – Year 4 
 

Look Ahead 
 

Monday 5th June – Start of Summer Term 2 
 
Week commencing 12th June – Year 1 Phonics checks 
 
Wednesday 14th June – Grebes trip to Strangers Hall 
 
Thursday 15th June – House Captains visit to 
Neatishead 
 
Friday 16th June – Welcome Day 
 
Wednesday 5th & Thursday 6th July – Year 6 transition 
at Broadland High School 
 
Tuesday 11th July – KS2 Cluster Sports 
 
Thursday 13th July – School Sports day 
 
Monday 17th July – Cluster swimming gala 
 
Monday 17th – Wednesday 19th July – Year 6 How Hill 
residential 
 
Friday 21st July – FOSS non uniform day 

 

 

Football Boots and Astroturf Boots 
 

Children should not bring football boots or 
Astroturf boots into school. 

 
If children need boots for a specific match or 

event the teacher will email confirm this. 
 

Thank you 
 

FOSS - Pre loved uniform sale 
 

When:  Wednesday 23rd May 
 

Before and after school 
 

Where: On the grass by the cabin 
 

Cost: Donation to go to FOSS 
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FOSS Non-uniform day- Friday 26th May 

 
FOSS have asked for either a donation of a pound or bring an item for the tombola stand at the FOSS 

summer fair 
 

FOSS summer fair 

 

FOSS Quiz Night 
 

Please book by emailing foss2019@yahoo.com or through the following link 
https://www.ticketsource.co.uk/friends-of-salhouse-school 

 

 
 

 

mailto:foss2019@yahoo.com
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FOSS   

End of Year Salhouse School Tea Towel 
 

If you would like to purchase one of the whole school design tea towels please catch a 

member of FOSS, email foss2019@yahoo.com or ask one of us on ice cream Fridays by 31st 

May 

 
 

‘They will soar on wings like eagles 
They will run and not grow weary 
They will walk and not be faint.’ 

Isaiah 40:31 

 
 


